74HC1G08; 74HCT1G08
2-input AND gate
Rev. 5 — 14 March 2018 Product data sheet
1 General description
The 74HC1G08; 74HCT1G08 is a single 2-input AND gate. Inputs include clamp diodes.
This enables the use of current limiting resistors to interface inputs to voltages in excess
of VCC.
2 Features

• Multiple package options
• Specified from −40 °C to +85 °C and −40 °C to +125 °C
3 Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC1G08GW
74HCT1G08GW
-40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP5 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 5 leads;
body width 1.25 mm
SOT353-1
74HC1G08GV
74HCT1G08GV
-40 °C to +125 °C SC-74A plastic surface-mounted package; 5 leads SOT753
Nexperia 74HC1G08; 74HCT1G08
2-input AND gate
74HC_HCT1G08 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 14 March 2018
2 / 12
4 Marking
Table 2. Marking codes
Type number Marking
74HC1G08GW HE
74HCT1G08GW TE
74HC1G08GV H08
74HCT1G08GV T08
5 Functional diagram
mna113
B
A